



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 390/2025, I.A. 10598/2025, I.A. 10600/2025**

GNC HOLDINGS LLC & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

versus

ARPIT MANGAL & ORS.Defendants

**Through: Mr. Ramchandra Madan and Mr.
Tushar Nigam, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Ekta Sharma, Adv. for D-2
(Through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek adjournment since the plaintiff and the defendant no.1 are in the midst of negotiation talks before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**).
2. Renotify on 11.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 14, 2025/Ab

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:18:09