



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 390/2025, I.A. 10598/2025-Stay, I.A. 10600/2025-Addl.doc

GNC HOLDINGS LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate
through VC

versus

ARPIT MANGAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ramchandra Madan and Mr.
Tushar Nigam, Advocates through
VC for D-1

Ms. Ekta Sharma, Ms. Pragya Jain,
Ms. Surabhi Katare, Advocates
through VC for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs and defendant no.1 submits that the negotiation talks are still going on before the learned Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**).

2. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, renotify on 06.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 11, 2025/So