



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 390/2025**

GNC HOLDINGS LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

ARPIT MANGAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ramchandra Madan, Mr.
Tushar Nigam & Mr.
Himashu Yadav, Advs. for
D-1.

Ms. Ekta Sharma, Mr. Udit
Tewari, Ms. Surabhi Katore
& Mr. Nikhil Bharti, Advs.
for D-2 (M- 9425172896)
(email@obhanmason.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

14.05.2026

The pleadings are complete qua defendant no. 1.

Written statement has been filed by defendant no. 2, same be
taken on record.

**Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has
instruction to withdraw the suit.**

Therefore on request of ld. counsel for the plaintiff, list the
matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date
already fixed i.e. **20.05.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)