



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 390/2025, I.A. 10598/2025, I.A. 2796/2026, I.A. 2852/2026 & I.A. 3069/2026

GNC HOLDINGS LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Smita Chandra and Mr. Shivam
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

ARPIT MANGAL & ORS.

....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ramchandra Madan, Mr. Tushar
Nigam and Mr. Himanshu Yadav,
Advocates.

Ms. Ekta Sharma, Mr. Udit Tewari, Ms.
Surabhi Katare and Mr. Nikhil Bharti,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleading on 21.07.2026.
2. List before the Court on 23.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 20, 2026

kct